

## **Endurance Named Finalist at 2015 American Business Awards for Company of the Year and Customer Service Department of the Year**

Endurance, the nation's premier provider of extended vehicle protection- commonly referred to as an extended car warranty, has been named a finalist at the 2015 American Business Awards for both Customer Service Department of the Year and Company of the Year.

Chicago, IL (PRWEB) May 29, 2015 -- After victoriously taking home the award for Best Customer Service Department of the Year at the 2014 American Business Awards, Endurance is back as a finalist for it again in 2015, but this time they're also taking aim at the award for Company of the Year. Ultimately, Endurance will take home a Gold, Silver, or Bronze Stevie® award for both categories at this year's banquet.

The American Business Awards are considered the nation's preeminent business awards program. All organizations operating in the U.S.A. are eligible to submit nominations – public and private, for-profit and non-profit, large and small.

The American Business Awards will be presented at two awards events: the ABA's traditional banquet on Monday, June 22 in Chicago and the new product & technology awards event on Friday, September 11 in San Francisco.

More than 3,300 nominations from organizations of all sizes and in virtually every industry were submitted this year for consideration in a wide range of categories. Companies will be vying for one of the most coveted awards in the nation, the Stevie® award, known as the "Oscar" of the business world.

It was a golden year for Endurance in 2014, as they not only took home the gold Stevie® award for Customer Service Department of the Year, but were also gold-award winners of Best Website of the Year at the 2014 Golden Bridge Awards in San Francisco, CA. All of this was on top of being named the Top Vehicle Protection Provider by ExtendedAutoWarranty.com and TopTenReviews.com, the latter being for the second year in a row. Endurance hopes to take home gold in both categories at this year's event, giving them a shot at breaking 2014's year of recognition.

When asked about receiving two nominations at this year's awards, Customer Service Director - Steven Kay, said that the company is celebrating this honor humbly. "Being honored with two award nominations this year, it's such a rush! To think that we took home this award last year and are also nominated again in 2015, it makes me incredibly proud to be a part of the Endurance team. We all come to work every day with the goal to give our customers the best service possible, and receiving this recognition makes what we do so much more rewarding."

Finalists were chosen by scores of business professionals nationwide during first-round judging in April and May. Members of several specialized judging committees will determine Stevie Award placements from among the Finalists during final judging, to take place later this month.

"So many fascinating and inspiring stories of success were submitted to the ABAs this year," said Stevie Awards president and founder Michael Gallagher. "We congratulate all of our 2015 Finalists on their achievements."



## About Endurance:

Founded in 2006, Endurance Vehicle Protection has strived to be the most customer-driven company in the industry and believes that protecting consumers from exorbitant repair bills is the key to their success. Endurance, the exclusive extended vehicle protection provider for Cars.com, is the only company industry-wide that is both A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and Gold- Certified by the Vehicle Protection Association. By delivering world-class customer service to every customer, current or future, Endurance continues to reign as the premier provider of vehicle protection in the nation. Find more information about Endurance at: www.EnduranceWarranty.com.

## About the Stevie Awards

Stevie Awards are conferred in six programs: The American Business Awards, The International Business Awards, the Asia-Pacific Stevie Awards, the German Stevie Awards, the Stevie Awards for Women in Business, and the Stevie Awards for Sales & Customer Service. Stevie Awards programs receive more than 10,000 nominations from organizations in more than 60 nations each year. Learn more about the Stevie Awards at <a href="https://www.stevieAwards.com">www.stevieAwards.com</a>.



Contact Information
Brad Garrett
Endurance Vehicle Protection
<a href="http://www.endurancewarranty.com">http://www.endurancewarranty.com</a>
+1 8477903483

## Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.